Members whose email addresses are not registered and who wish to receive the credentials for remote e-

Voting and the Notice of the 52nd AGM along with the Integrated Annual Report 2023-24 can send their

requests to the Company at cs@kilpest.com.

Awareness on Online Dispute Resolution (‘ODR’) Mechanism:

In order to streamline the dispute resolution mechanism in the Indian securities market, SEBI introduced a

common ODR mechanism which harnesses online conciliation and online arbitration for resolution of all kinds

of disputes arising in the Indian securities market.

ADOPTION OF DISCRETIONARY REQUIREMENTS

The Company has not adopted any discretionary requirements as prescribed in Part E of Schedule II to SEBI

Listing Regulations, 2015.

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE, PENALTIES AND STRICTURES

The Company is in compliance with the requirements of the Stock Exchanges, SEBI and Statutory Authorities

on all matters related to the capital markets. No penalty or strictures were imposed on the Company by these

authorities during the last three (3) years.

• Listing on Stock Exchanges:

The Company’s Equity Shares are currently listed with the BSE Limited, Mumbai. The Company has paid the

listing fees to these Stock Exchanges for the year 2023-24

Stock Code on BSE: 532067

Listing on Stock Exchanges:

The Company’s Equity Shares are listed on the following Stock Exchanges: BSE Limited (‘BSE’)

 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

• Stock Market Data (At BSE)

Monthly High/Low during each month of 2023-24 on Bombay Stock Exchange.

Month High (Rs.) Low (Rs.)

April 2023 458.80 410.00

May 2023 447.95 407.50

June 2023 454.00 390.00

July 2023 527.15 410.05

August 2023 635.00 460.50

September 2023 867.00 588.00

October 2023 805.00 675.00

November 2023 804.95 666.90

December 2023 860.00 660.00

January 2024 924.00 717.00

February 2024 920.00 745.10

March 2024 864.50 700.00

mailto:cs@kilpest.com

3B BLACKBIO DX LIMITED
CIN: L24211MP1972PLC001131

88

• Share Price Performance in comparison to broad based indices - BSE Sensex as on 31st March 2024

 BSE (% Change)

3B BlackBio Dx Sensex

F.Y 2023-24 87.71% 24.56%

• Distribution of Share Holding (As on 31st March 2024)

 Shareholders Shares

No. of Shares  Number % of Total Holders Number % of Total Capital

UPTO – 100 7660 76.88 215995 2.52

101 – 500 1579 15.85 395649 4.61

501 – 1000 321 3.22 242313 2.82

1001 – 2000 173 1.74 253910 2.96

2001 – 3000 69 0.69 172931 2.01

x3001 – 4000 38 0.38 133422 1.55

4001 - 5000  19 0.19 88722 1.03

5001 - 10000  40 0.40 292047 3.40

10001 - 20000 22 0.22 345913 4.03

20001 - 50000 23 0.23 698607 8.14

50001 & Above 20 0.20 5743161 66.92

TOTAL  9964 100.00 8582670 100.00

• Dematerialization of Shares as on 31st March 2024

Particulars No. of Share Holders No. of Shares % of Shares

No. of Shareholders in Physical Mode  324 1222570 1.97

No. of Shareholders in Electronic Mode  9640 7360100 98.03

Total 9964 8582670 100.00

Particulars National Securities Depository

Limited (NSDL)

Central Depository Services (I)

Limited (CDSL)

YEAR  2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23

Number of Shares Dematerialized 2995320 2535128 4364780 4824972

Number of Shares Rematerialized NIL NIL NIL NIL

• Shares held by Directors as on 31st March 2024

S.No. Name No. of Shares

1 DHIRENDRA DUBEY 724098
2 NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY 358080
3 MITHLA DUBEY 1059770
4 SHABBAR HUSAIN 2500
5 ABDUL MOIN KHAN 870
6 HARIHAR PRASAD THAPAK 0

• Categories of equity shareholders as on 31st March 2024

Categories Number of Shares %

DIRECTORS RELATIVES(PROMOTER) 245700 2.86

PROMOTORS(PROMOTER) 93500 1.09

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENT FUND 161920 1.89

NON RESIDENT INDIANS(INDIVIDUALS)  288776 3.36

3B BLACKBIO DX LIMITED
CIN: L24211MP1972PLC001131